UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., MICROSOFT CORPORATION, MICROSOFT MOBILE OY, MICROSOFT MOBILE, INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and ZTE (USA) INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

EVOLVED WIRELESS, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01208¹
Patent 7,746,916 B2

PATENT OWNER EVOLVED WIRELESS, LLC'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JONATHON WELLS

37 C.F.R. § 42.53

¹ IPR2016-01277 has been consolidated with this proceeding.



IPR2016-01208 Patent 7,746,916 B2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Evolved Wireless, LLC ("Patent Owner" or "Evolved Wireless"), by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Dr. Jonathon Wells. Dr. Wells's deposition will take place at 9:00 a.m. ET on March 21, 2017, at the office of Fish and Richardson P.C., 1425 K Street, NW, Washington, D.C., 20005, or at such other time and place to which the parties may agree or which may be ordered by the Board, and will continue day to day until completed.

The cross-examination will be taken before a court reporter or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape and/or by stenographic means.

Dated: March 16, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/

Ryan M. Schultz Registration No. 65,143 RSchultz@RobinsKaplan.com Tel: 612-349-8408

ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 800 LaSalle Avenue 2800 LaSalle Plaza Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this March 16, 2017, a copy of this document has been served in its entirety via e-mail (as was consented to by Petitioner) on Petitioner at the following e-mail addresses:

Petitioner:

W. Karl Renner renner@fr.com
Roberto J. Devoto
devoto@fr.com
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1022
IPR00035-0006IP1@fr.com
PTABInbound@fr.com

Stephen S. Korniczky skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com Martin Bader mbader@sheppardmullin.com Ericka J. Schulz eschulz@sheppardmullin.com SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92130 James M. Glass
jimglass@quinnemanuel.com
John McKee
johnmckee@quinnemanuel.com
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10010

Kevin P.B. Johnson kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com Todd M. Briggs toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP 555 Twin Dolphin Dr., 5th Floor Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Charles M. McMahon cmcmahon@mwe.com Hersh H. Mehta hmehta@mwe.com MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY 227 W. Monroe Chicago, IL 60606



IPR2016-01208 Patent 7,746,916 B2

Dated: March 16, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/

Registration No. 65,143 ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 800 LaSalle Avenue, 2800 LaSalle Plaza Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorney for Patent Owner

